/ Schools of Choice for
Cl S‘D Out of County students
J Section 105c¢c

A district may not refuse enroliment to a student eligible for special education programs and
services, unless the application is under Section 105c and there is no written agreement with
the district of residence. Special education programs and services are not considered “special
programs” under Section 105 or 105c. If the student resides in a contiguous intermediate
school district and is enrolled under Section 105¢c, the enrolling district and the district of
residence must have a written agreement regarding the payment of added costs of
special education programs and services.

Written agreements signed by both the resident and enrolling districts, and the resident and
enrolling ISDs must be completed PRIOR to enrolling any schools of choice student who falls
under Section 105c.

Student Name: Student Date of Birth

Student District of Residence County of Residence
Does the applicant require Special Education services? Yes No__
Does the applicant have a current IEP in place? Yes No__

If yes, please identify the program/services required.

AUTHORIZED RELEASE OF INFORMATION:
| authorize the release of educational information between the resident district and the
enrolling district, including, but not limited to, discipline and special education records.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date

Please share a copy of application with the district Special Education Supervisor to generate the 105¢
agreement to be sent to the resident district.




